AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE	PAG		GE OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. R	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PF	ROJECT NO	2 D. (If applicable)	
0002	See Blo		TO STREET	Q-2600-16-0030			,	
6. ISSUED BY COD		CN 100	7. /	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	COD	E		
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COM DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 523 BETHESDA MD 20814	MISSION	2						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stre	eet, county, State and	d ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
PEPCO 701 9TH ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20001-4572			X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE GS-00P-10-BSD-0725  CPSC-F-16-0001	R NO.			
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		-		
CODE	FACILITY CO	DE		06/29/2015				
	11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MEN	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen Items 8 and 15, and returning separate letter or telegram which includes a referent THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT O virtue of this amendment you desire to change an careference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If it is a mendment).	copies of the amer ace to the solicitation F OFFERS PRIOF offer already submit and is received prior	ndment; (b) By acknowler on and amendment numb R TO THE HOUR AND DA tted, such change may b r to the opening hour and	dging ers. ATE S e ma date	receipt of this amendment on each copy of the FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF ide by telegram or letter, provided each telegrapspecified.	ne offer sub FTO BE R FYOUR Of am or lette	omitted; or ECEIVED A FFER If by r makes	(c) By	
0100A16DSE-2016-9991500000-		Net 10-233Y0	: I:	ncrease:	\$50,0	00.00		
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	MODIFICATION (	OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	S. IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	DESCRIE	BED IN ITE	M 14.	
CHECK ONE  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	D PURSUANT TO	(Specify authority) THE	CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE CO	ONTRACT		
				ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan ITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ges in pay	ing office,		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME		INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTHO	DRITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification X Unilateral Modification X		R 43.103 (b)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	is required	to sign this document an	d reti	urn copies to the is	suing offic	e.		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION DUNS Number: ( Contracting Officer Represe Constantina Demas Email: CDemas@cpsc.gov Tel: 301-504-7544			cludir	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where f	easible.)			
Account# 55019266075 and 55	013381813	3						
Modification 0002 to purchabase period as follows:	se order	CPSC-F-16-00	01	is hereby issued to pr	covide	fund	ing for	
Continued								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	f the document re	ferenced in Item 9 A or 10	1	s heretofore changed, remains unchanged an 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING ( Ruch M. Johnson				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	_	68 JUNIED STATES OF AMERICA	129	n I	6C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)	0		2.2.7	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable						ARD FORI	M 30 (REV. 10-83) A	

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
	GS-00P-10-BSD-0725/CPSC-F-16-0001/0002	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR PEPCO

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	/ IINOT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<ol> <li>Funding is hereby provided in the amount of \$50,000.00 for line item 0001 for the performance period of October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.</li> <li>As a result of the above, funding is increased by \$50,000.00, from \$80,000.00 to \$130,000.00 for the base period.</li> <li>All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.</li> </ol>				
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
	BASE PERIOD- 1 OCTOBER 2015 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER 2016				
0001	Electric Distribution Service				50,000.
					ν,